
 

 

 

 

 

 

Analysis of Students feedback on Teaching Effectiveness 

2019-20 

 



SUB 

CODE 

CE401 

CE403 

CE405 

CE407 

CE409 

ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PALAI 

DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES 

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS III 

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 

TRANSPORTATION 
ENGINEERING II 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

SUBJECT 

QUANTITY SURVEYING AND 
VALUATION 

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 

CE469 ASSESMENT (EL III) 

GRADES 

>90% 

SEMESTER VIL (B.TECH KT) 

81-90% 

71%-80% 

61%-70% 

60% 

OPI: OVERALL PERFORMANCE INDEX 

MS. ASHA ALICE 
KULAVATTOM 

GOOD 

MR. MANISH JOSE 

FAIR 

NAME OF 
FACULTY 

MR. JOSE JAMES 

POOR 

DR. KJ GEORGE 

EXCELLENT 

MS. BINCY S 

VERY GOOD 

MR. JOSE JAMES 

OPI 

75.74 

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS I{2016 ADMISSION) 

96.93 

92.65 

95.46 

95.29 

92.65 

ce 

GRADE 

GOOD 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 



3 

4 

5 

Consolidated List 

2 

S2 EEE 

6 

S4 EEE 

1 

3 

4 

Sl.No. 

1 

5 

2 

4 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

S6 EEE 

3 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 
EVALUATION OF FACULTY FEEDBACK (2019-2020) Even Semester - Feedback 

S8 EEE 

Sl.No. 

Name of Faculty 

Don Cyril Thomas 

Name of Faculty 

Tissa Tom 

Anoopraj M.R. 
Elizabeth Alphonsa 
Jose 
Shiny K. George 

Dr. shancy 
Augustine 

Name of Faculty 

Divya James 
Liju Mathew R. 

SL.No. Name of Faculty 

Tissa Tom 

Ginu Ann George 
Jojin Thomas 

Prof. P.V.Varkey 

Liju Mathew R. 

Don Cyril Thomas 

Anoopraj M.R. 

Divya James 

Course Name 

07/03/2020 

Basics of Electrical and 

Electronics Engineering 

Course Name 

Digital Electronics and 
Logic Design 

Life Skills 
Synchronous and 
Induction Machines 
Measurements and 
Instrumentation 

Shanooga Chandran Electromagnetics 

Material Science 

Course Name 

Electric Drives 
Biomedical 
Instrumentation 
Principles of 
Management 
Power System Analysis 

Advanced Control 

Theory 

Course Name 

Energy Management 
and Auditing 
Industrial 
Instrunentation and 
Automation 

Special Electrical 
machines 

Energy Management 
and Auditing 
Industrial Automation 

Overall 

Performance Index 
93.37 

Overall 
Performance Index 
94.25 

94.11 

84.60 

90.91 

93.36 

Overall 

Performance Index 
85.69 
78.77 

90.61 

92.22 

91.71 

91.19 

Overall 
Performance Index 
95.87 

90.68 

95.68 

97.92 

85.21 

HoD, EEE 

Remarks 

Erelamt 

Remarks 

Ereallemt 

Sreelent 
Ercellmt 

Remarks 

EredinA 

Eree lenk 
£reelnt 
Sreelant 

Remarks 

Excelant 

Sealln 

Sre llemtE 

EVEN 



NAME OF SUBJECT 

STRUCTURAL 

DESIGN OF CONCRETE 
STRUCTURES-I 

ANALYSIS II 

S5 B. TECH CIVIL ENGINEERING (2017-21) 

GEOTECHNICAL 
ENGINEERING- II 

GEOMATICS 

ted by bloces ot Patal | Approved by AicTE | Amiated to KtUNMG Unversty| An ISO 9001z008 cerined coltego 

ST.JOSEPH'S 

WATER RESOURCES 
ENGINEERING 

DISASTER 
MANAGEMENT 

COLLEGI OF ENGINEERING 
AND TECHNOLOGY, 

- PALAT 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (1st) 

NAME OF FACULTY 

MS. MARIAMOL 
KURIAKOSE 

MR. MANISH JOSE 

MR. AUSTIN T SABU 

MS. NEETHU JOSEPH 

DR. KJ GEORGE 

MR. JENSON JOSE 

PALA!- 68b 579 

OVERALL 

PERFORMANCE 

INDEX 

88.34 

94.41 

93.15 

84.62 

80.96 

84.25 

SICAT 

REMARKS 

GOOD 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 

GOOD 

GOOD 

GOOD 



S.NO 

3 

5 

S.NO 

4 

5 

1 

1 

3 

3 

4 

5 

S,NO 

ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PALAI. 
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

Linear Algebra & Calculus 
Engineering Physics 
Engineering Mechanics 

Life Skills 

CoURSE NAME 

|Engineering 

STUDENT FEEDBACK PERFORMANCE INDEX SUMMARY 

Basics of Civil and Mechanical 

Life Skills 

Engineering 

COURSE NAME 

AVERAGE 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

Linear Algebra & Calculus 
Engineering Physics 
Engineering Mechanics 
Basics of Civil and Mechanical 

AVERAGE 

COURSE NAME 

Electronics Devices & Crcuits 

Lite Skills 

SEMESTER 1 CSE A BATCH 

AVERAGE 

Linear Algebra & Complex Analysis 
Discrete Computational Structures 
|Switching Theory and Logic Design 
Data Structures 

COURSE HANDLING 
FACULTY 

Ms. Sunitha KN 
Ms. Jiji Joseph 
Ms. Ance Mathew 

Mr. Prradeep P.V 

SEMESTER 1 CSEB BATCH 

Mr. Babu Sankar 

COURSE HANDLING 
FACULTY 

Ms. RaniVT 
Ms. Jiji Joseph 
Mr. Jenson Jose 

Mr. Anooplal B 

Mr. Jose Tom 
|Tharappel 

SEMESTER 3 CSE A BATCH 

COURSE HANDLING 
FACULTY 

Ms. RaniVT 

Mr. Prince V Jose 

MS. Jenmti Jose 

|Ms. Praseetha V. 
Mr. Jacob Thomas 
Mr. Sachin Jose 

PERFORMANCE 
INDEX 

91.63 

92.06 

92.79 

91.21 

91.31 

91.8 

PERFORMANCE 
INDEX 

88.09 

91.44 

98.3 

90.54 

90.61 

91.8 

PERFORMANCE 
INDEX 

74.38 

85.59 

90.87 

84.64 

90.07 

9241 

REMARKS 

REMARKS 

REMARKS 

CA 

Casnd 



Consolidated List 
S3 EEE 

Sl.No. Name of Faculty 

1 

2 

3 

4 

SS EEE 

1 

3 

4 

SI.No. Name of Faculty 

5 

6 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 
EVALUATION OF FACULTY FEEDBACK (2019-2020) 0dd Semester - Feedback 2 

S7 EEE 

1 

2 

3 

Jojin Thomas 

4 

Ginu Ann George 
Shiny K. George 
Elizabeth 

Alphonsa Jose 

Dr. Shancy 
Augustine 
Jojin Thomas 
Divya James 

SI.No. Name of Faculty 

Liju Mathew R. 

Tissa Tom 

Prof. P.V.Varkey 
Ginu Ann George 

Shanooga Chandran Power Generation 

Anoopraj M.R. 
Liju Mathew R. 

Tissa Tom 

Course Name 

25/11/2019 

Computer Programming 
Circuits and Networks 
Analog Electronic Circuits 
Dc Machines and 
Transformers 

Course Name 

New and Renewable 

Energy Systems 
Linear control Systems 
High Voltage Engineering 
Microprocessor and 
Embedded Systems 

Transmission and 
protection 
Power Electronics 

Course Name 

Electrical System Design 
Electric and Hybrid 
Vehicle 

Electrical Machine Design 
Distributed Generation 
and Smart Grid 

Overall 

Performance 
Index 
91.03 
92.62 

87.78 
78.47 

Overall 

Performance 
Index 
90.01 

92.35 

84.77 

93.56 

90.17 

Overall 

Performance 
Index 
92.27 
91.21 

91.09 

83.57 

Electronic Communication94.12 

Remarks 

Ereelaot 

Remarks 

Exeallnf 

Esellent 

Very grad 
Erallet 

Ere llent 

Remarks 

Erallnt 
Erallintk 

|Sralint 

HoD, EEE 

ODD 



jsL.N BRANCHCOURSE CODE/COURSE NAME 
1 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES 
FIRST FEEDBACK- ANALYSIS : 2019-2020 ODD SEMESTER 

2 

S1 EI MAT 101 

LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS 

ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY 
S1 CE MA101 

LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS 

CYT 100 

ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY 

3 S1 CSE AMAT 101 
LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS 

PHT 100 

ENGINEERING PHYSICS 
4 S1 CSE EMAT 101 

CYT 100 

LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS 

PHT 100 

ENGINEERING PHYSICS 

5 51 ECE AMAT 101 
LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS 

CY 100 

ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY 

7S1 EEE MAT 101 
LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS 

CYT 100 

ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY 

8 S1 ME AMAT 101 
LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS 

PHT 110 

ENGINEERING PHYSICS 

9 S1 ME BMAT 101 
LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS 

PHT 110 

ENGINEERING PHYSICS 

COURSE HANDLER 

ROSE MARY 

JYOTHI P JOSE 
GEORGEENA MARY 

GEORGE 

JYOTHI P JOSE 

SUNITHA K.N 

JJI JOSEPH 

RANI V.T 

JJI JOSEPH 

BINUMON P 

MANJU GEORGE 

IVY VINCENT 

MANJU GEORGE 

DR.JYOTHIS THOMAS 

DR.IGNATIUS KORAH 

ROSE MARY 

HAREESH SASI 

|INDEX 

95.94 

94.86 

93.61 

95.23 

90.8 

90.56 

87.45 

91.76 

91.04 

91.07 

92.39 

95.03 

88.02 

89.42 

92.51 

89.89 

|REMARK 

PBI 

Seelet 

Acealaut 

Ateclleu 

Aeeallul 

HEANO: TH: DEPARTMENT 
DIPARTMENTGSENCE & HUMANITIES 

SJET, PALA! 



Summary of Student Feedback Analysis on Teaching Effectiveness (2019-20)

SJCET's commitment to Outcome-Based Education (OBE) is paralleled by its vigilance in maintaining
high teaching standards. A feedback mechanism has been established, signaling action if a faculty
member's effectiveness falls below 70%. The analysis report serves as a compass, guiding the
institute towards targeted improvements.

1. Motivation Revitalization:

Recognizing the pivotal role of motivation in effective teaching, the report advocates for an
orientation programme. This strategic intervention aims to reenergize faculty members, instilling a
renewed enthusiasm in their educational endeavors.

2. Knowledge Reinforcement:

Keeping abreast of evolving subject matter is paramount. The report advises faculty members to
engage in Faculty Development Programmes, workshops, and conferences to fortify their subject
knowledge. This proactive approach ensures that educators are equipped with the latest
advancements.

The feedback analysis encapsulates SJCET's unwavering pursuit of educational excellence. By
addressing motivational levels and encouraging continuous learning, the institute is poised to elevate
the educational experience for its students.
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