

ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, - PALAI-

Analysis of Students feedback on Teaching Effectiveness 2019-20

SJCET

ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PALAI DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

SEMESTER VII (B.TECH KTU)

SUB CODE	SUBJECT	NAME OF FACULTY	ОРІ	GRADE
CE401	DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES	MS. ASHA ALICE KULAVATTOM	75.74	GOOD
CE403	STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS III	MR. MANISH JOSE	96.93	EXCELLENT
CE405	ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING I	MR. JOSE JAMES	92.65	EXCELLENT
CE407	TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING II	DR. K J GEORGE	95.46	EXCELLENT
CE409	QUANTITY SURVEYING AND VALUATION	MS. BINCY S	95.29	EXCELLENT
CE469	ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESMENT (EL III)	MR. JOSE JAMES	92.65	EXCELLENT

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS I (2016 ADMISSION)

are Mallew

OPI: OVERALL PERFORMANCE INDEX

GRADES

>90% EXCELLENT

81-90% VERY GOOD

71%-80% GOOD

61%-70% FAIR

<60% POOR

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

EVALUATION OF FACULTY FEEDBACK (2019-2020) Even Semester – Feedback

Consolidated List

S2 EEE

Sl.No.	Name of Faculty	Course Name	Overall Performance Index	Remarks
1	Don Cyril Thomas	Basics of Electrical and	93.37	Excellent
		Electronics Engineering		EXCITIONS

S4 EEE

Sl.No.	Name of Faculty	Course Name	Overall .	Remarks
			Performance Index	
1	Tissa Tom	Digital Electronics and	94.25	Excellent
		Logic Design		Crcellant
2	Anoopraj M.R.	Life Skills	94.11	Excellent
3	Elizabeth Alphonsa	Synchronous and	84.60	
	Jose	Induction Machines		Very good
4	Shiny K. George	Measurements and	90.91	Sxcellent
		Instrumentation		Excellent
5	Dr. shancy	Material Science	93.36	Excellent
	Augustine			ZXCellent

S6 EEE

Sl.No.	Name of Faculty	Course Name	Overall	Remarks
			Performance Index	
1	Divya James	Electric Drives	85.69	Varer a ord
2	Liju Mathew R.	Biomedical	78.77	Good
		Instrumentation		Good
3	Tissa Tom	Principles of	90.61	
		Management		Execution
4	Ginu Ann George	Power System Analysis	92.22	Excellent
5	Jojin Thomas	Advanced Control	91.71	
	•	Theory		Excellent
6	Shanooga Chandran	Electromagnetics	91.19	Excellent
OFFE			1	

S8 EEE

Sl.No.	Name of Faculty	Course Name	Overall Performance Index	Remarks
1	Prof. P.V.Varkey	Energy Management and Auditing	95.87	Excellent
2	Liju Mathew R.	Industrial Instrumentation and Automation	90.68	Excellent
3	Don Cyril Thomas	Special Electrical machines	95.68	Excellent
4	Anoopraj M.R.	Energy Management and Auditing	97.92	Exellent
5	Divya James	Industrial Automation	85.21	Very good

HoD, EEE





ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY. - PALAL-

Administered by Diocese of Palai | Approved by AICTE | Affiliated to KTU/MG University | An ISO 9001-2008 certified college

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

S5 B. TECH CIVIL ENGINEERING (2017-21)

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (1st)

NAME OF SUBJECT	NAME OF FACULTY	OVERALL PERFORMANCE INDEX	REMARKS
DESIGN OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES-I	MS. MARIAMOL KURIAKOSE	88.34	GOOD
STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS II	MR. MANISH JOSE	94.41	EXCELLENT
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING- II	MR. AUSTIN T SABU	93.15	EXCELLENT
GEOMATICS	MS. NEETHU JOSEPH	84.62	GOOD
WATER RESOURCES ENGINEERING	DR. K J GEORGE	80.96	GOOD
DISASTER MANAGEMENT	MR. JENSON JOSE	84.25	GOOD



Ane Make of HOD-CE 20/9/00 P



ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PALAI. DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 STUDENT FEEDBACK PERFORMANCE INDEX SUMMARY

SEMESTER 1 CSE A BATCH

S.NO	COURSE NAME	COURSE HANDLING FACULTY	PERFORMANCE INDEX	REMARKS
1	Linear Algebra & Calculus	Ms. Sunitha K N	91.63	arod
2	Engineering Physics	Ms. Jiji Joseph	92.06	4
3	Engineering Mechanics	Ms. Ance Mathew	92.79	•
4	Basics of Civil and Mechanical Engineering	Mr. Prradeep P.V	91.21	- ,
5	Life Skills	Mr. Babu Sankar	91.31	1,
	AVERAGE	•	91.8	~

SEMESTER 1 CSE B BATCH

S.NO	COURSE NAME	COURSE HANDLING FACULTY	PERFORMANCE INDEX	REMARKS
1	Linear Algebra & Calculus	Ms. Rani V T	88.09	Cura
2	Engineering Physics	Ms. Jiji Joseph	91.44	ч
3	Engineering Mechanics	Mr. Jenson Jose	98.3	tr
4	Basics of Civil and Mechanical Engineering	Mr. Anooplal B	90.54	٠
5	Life Skills	Mr. Jose Tom Tharappel	90.61	٠
	AVERAGE		91.8	~

SEMESTER 3 CSE A BATCH

S.NO	COURSE NAME	COURSE HANDLING FACULTY	PERFORMANCE INDEX	REMARKS
1	Linear Algebra & Complex Analysis	Ms. Rani V T	74.38	CA
2	Discrete Computational Structures	Mr. Prince V Jose	85.59	Crond
3	Switching Theory and Logic Design	Ms. Jemti Jose	90.87	
4	Data Structures	Ms. Praseetha V.M	84.64	
5	Electronics Devices & Circuits	Mr. Jacob Thomas	90.07	
6	Life Skills	Mr. Sachin Jose	92.41	•
	AVERAGE	86.3	V	

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

EVALUATION OF FACULTY FEEDBACK (2019-2020) Odd Semester – Feedback 2

Consolidated List

S3 EEE

Sl.No.	Name of Faculty	Course Name	Overall	Remarks
			Performance	
			Index	
1	Jojin Thomas	Computer Programming	91.03	Excellent
2	Ginu Ann George	Circuits and Networks	92.62	Excellent
3	Shiny K. George	Analog Electronic Circuits	87.78	Very good
4	Elizabeth	Dc Machines and	78.47	Good
	Alphonsa Jose	Transformers		



S5 EEE

Sl.No.	Name of Faculty	Course Name	Overall	Remarks
			Performance	
			Index	
1	Dr. Shancy	New and Renewable	90.01	Excellent
	Augustine	Energy Systems		CXCULM
2	Jojin Thomas	Linear control Systems	92.35	Excellent
3	Divya James	High Voltage Engineering		
4	Liju Mathew R.	Microprocessor and	84.77	Very good
		Embedded Systems		
5	Shanooga Chandran	Power Generation	93.56	Excellent
		Transmission and		2441.00
		protection		
6	Tissa Tom	Power Electronics	90.17	Excellent



S7 EEE

Sl.No.	Name of Faculty	Course Name	Overall	Remarks
			Performance	
			Index	
1	Prof. P.V.Varkey	Electrical System Design	92.27	Excellent
2	Ginu Ann George	Electric and Hybrid	91.21	Excellent
		Vehicle		2. 2.1, 2.1
3	Anoopraj M.R.	Electrical Machine Design	91.09	Excellent
4	Liju Mathew R.	Distributed Generation and Smart Grid	83.57	Very god
5	Tissa Tom	Electronic Communication	94.12	Excellent

25/11/2019

HoD, EEE

2019

ODD

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES

FIRST FEEDBACK- ANALYSIS: 2019-2020 ODD SEMESTER

FIRST FEEDBACK- ANALYSIS : 2019-2020 ODD SEMESTER					
SL.N	BRANC	COURSE CODE/COURSE NAME	COURSE HANDLER	INDEX	REMARK
1	S1 EI	MAT 101 LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS	ROSE MARY	95.94	Excellent
		CYT 100		33.3	Excellent
-		ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY	JYOTHI P JOSE	94.86	K (cellent
2	S1 CE	MA101	GEORGEENA MARY		Excellent
		LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS	GEORGE	93.61	Excellence
		CYT 100			10 00 4
		ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY	JYOTHI P JOSE	95.23	Excellent
3	S1 CSE A	MAT 101			.o. n 1
		LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS	SUNITHA K.N	90.8	Excellent-
		PHT 100			Deallent
		ENGINEERING PHYSICS	JIJI JOSEPH	90.56	Beckent
4	S1 CSE E	MAT 101			11.1 . 0 1
		LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS	RANI V.T	87.45	Very Good
		PHT 100			Excellent
		ENGINEERING PHYSICS	JIJI JOSEPH	91.76	Excellent
5	S1 ECE A	MAT 101			2 12 1
		LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS	BINUMON P	91.04	Excellent
		CY 100			.0. 00 1
	,	ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY	MANJU GEORGE	91.07	Excellent
7	S1 EEE	MAT 101			O. AA 1
		LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS	IVY VINCENT	92.39	Excellent
		CYT 100			O M 1
		ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY	MANJU GEORGE	95.03	Excellent
8	S1 ME A	MAT 101			A1
		LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS	DR.JYOTHIS THOMAS	88.02	Very Good
		PHT 110			01 - 0. 1
		ENGINEERING PHYSICS	DR.IGNATIUS KORAH	89.42	Very Good.
9	S1 ME B	MAT 101			10.0.00
		LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS	ROSE MARY	92.51	Excellent
		PHT 110			01.1.0.1
		ENGINEERING PHYSICS	HAREESH SASI	89.89	rely food.

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE & HUMANITIES SUCET, PALAI





Summary of Student Feedback Analysis on Teaching Effectiveness (2019-20)

SJCET's commitment to Outcome-Based Education (OBE) is paralleled by its vigilance in maintaining high teaching standards. A feedback mechanism has been established, signaling action if a faculty member's effectiveness falls below 70%. The analysis report serves as a compass, guiding the institute towards targeted improvements.

1. Motivation Revitalization:

Recognizing the pivotal role of motivation in effective teaching, the report advocates for an orientation programme. This strategic intervention aims to reenergize faculty members, instilling a renewed enthusiasm in their educational endeavors.

2. Knowledge Reinforcement:

Keeping abreast of evolving subject matter is paramount. The report advises faculty members to engage in Faculty Development Programmes, workshops, and conferences to fortify their subject knowledge. This proactive approach ensures that educators are equipped with the latest advancements.

The feedback analysis encapsulates SJCET's unwavering pursuit of educational excellence. By addressing motivational levels and encouraging continuous learning, the institute is poised to elevate the educational experience for its students.





ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY. - PALAI-

ACTION TAKEN REPORT BASED ON THE FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS ON TEACHING EFFECTIVENESS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20

This institution is affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University. The Board of studies prepares the curriculum based on the feedback and suggestions from the affiliated colleges through the conduct of meetings with Principals before preparing the curriculum.

For continuous improvement in the quality of course delivery, institution obtains feedback on curriculum design, course delivery and the support required by the students from the department and the institution. Based on the feedback collected from the students, Following are the decisions taken by the institution.

- For improving the motivational level of the faculty, it was decided to conduct one-day orientation program to all the staff members.
- To improve knowledge and to be updated in the given directions to attend Faculty development programs, workshops and conferences.

OF ENGINEERING VISCHIOO STALLS TO CONTROL OF THE CHILD OF

PRINCIPAL ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY, PALAI